

**CNR NO. MHSI09-000012 -2025**

**Order in SCC No.4/2025**

Order below Exh.15 – O.S. to file say.

Order below Exh.16 – Exemption granted today only.

Order below Exh.17 – Considering reason granted till next date.

Order below Exh.18 – Allowed.

Order below Exh.19 – Filed.

Order below Exh.20 – In view of order below Exh.16, exemption is granted. Hence, present application stands rejected.

Date : 07/01/2026

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Deogad.